“ZNR” Surge Absorbers (Type SMD)
“ZNR” Transient/Surge Absorbers
Type: SMD
Series: HF
● Meet for Load Dump Surge Test (JASO D 001-94) [Vp=70 V，τ=200 ms，Ri=0.8 Ω]
● Meet for Load Dump Surge Test ISO7637-2 and ISO16750-2
● Suitable for requirements of Automotive
● Compact size SMD

6.4±0.4 8.0±0.5 1.3±0.3
Recommended Applications
Explanation of Part Numbers
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 1-Jul-20
E
 ZnO, others
 Epoxy (UL94 V-0 approved)
 Sn plated Ni-Fe alloy
2.5±0.2
Construction
Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Part No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E R Z H F 2 M 2 2 0 D
Product Code Series
Embossed Taping
Construction Nominal
Varistor Voltage
Design No.
L W
S S E
H
① ②
③
“ZNR” Surge Absorbers (Type SMD)
● Operating Temperature Range  : ‒40 to 125 ℃
● Storage Temperature Range  : ‒40 to 125 ℃
①Product name
②Abbreviation of P/N
✽ If the 10's digit of a Christian year is an even year, as an end abbreviation, an alphabetic
character is used.
1：A, 2：B, 3：C, 4：D, 5：E, 6：F, 7：G, 8：H, 9：J, 0：K
If the 10's digit of a Christian year is an odd year, as an end abbreviation, a number is used.
● Packing Quantity
● Embossed Taping
Unit : mm
ERZHF2M220D
ERZHF2M270
● Reel
Unit : mm
Style Part No.
Embossed Taping
Quantity
   800 pcs / reel
1,000 pcs / reel
Part No. BA Ｗ F
7.5 max. 11.9 max. 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1
  ERZHF2M220D
  ERZHF2M270
Marking Contents
20 to 23.2
27±20 %
③ Date Code
 Packaging Methods
Part No.
Varistor Voltage
V1 mA (V)
  ERZHF2M220D
  ERZHF2M270
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 1‒Jul‒20
Part No. A B C φD E
ERZHF2M W
2.0±0.5
16.4+2.0/0 22.4 max.
t2P0 φD0E P1
0.8 max.
9.0 max.
8.0 max.
1.75±0.10 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 1.5+0.1/0
Ratings and Characteristics